2015 MSHSL Section 7A Championships

Cloquet Country Club Oct. 29, 2015

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Ely 60 5 7
2 Greenway Nashwauk Kee 65 3 8
3 Eveleth-Gilbert 113 6 17
4 Proctor 118 4 11
5 Esko 126 15 24
6 Moose Lake/Willow Riv 154 2 14
7 Cook County-Two Harbo 180 1 21
8 Virginia 204 10 12
9 Marshall 215 18 30
10 Mesabi East 265 20 42
11 Int'l Falls 279 32 58
12 Lakeview Christian Ac 288 40 41
13 Deer River/Northland 395 35 55

14 Chisholm
15 South Ridge

405 39 86
408 65 67

13

9
27
25
26
36
43
48
45
63
59
50
90
92
75
94

PLACES OF FINISHERS

16
22
29
31
28
46
51
52
54
66
60
73
106
93
100
97

19
23
34
47
33
56
64
82
68
74
70
84
109
95
101
104

110
105
102
108

107
103
111

AVG. TIME SPREAD
17:56.7 0:39.6
17:57.0 1:04.5
18:19.4 1:09.1
18:20.9 1:46.3
18:29.4 0:36.0
18:31.2 2:08.5
18:40.6 2:34.3
18:54.6 2:19.1
19:00.4 1:37.6
19:19.1 1:39.7
19:24.4 1:09.1
19:29.4 1:25.2
21:20.1 5:37.5
20:46.4 2:42.5
20:43.1 2:22.5
20:57.8 3:42.8

Incomplete Teams: Carlton, East Central, Wrenshall School, Cromwell - Floodwood

16 Mib 409 37 77
1. Ely

5 Teddy Pierce, 11 17:33.

7 Cole Helms, 12 17:40.

13 Luke Olson, 8 18:06.

16 Joey Pierce, 7 18:09.

19 Simon Stouffer, 11 18:13.

38 Seth Prigge, 12 18:55.

57 Ben Gustafson, 10 19:26.

Total Time = 1:29:43.4 Total Places =

2. Greenway Nashwauk Kee

3 Geno Uhrbom, 7 17:23.
8 Noah Axley-Cuellar, 10 17:44.
9 Dylan Carlson, 11 17:50.
22 Terrance Palkki, 9 18:19.
23 Cody Staydohar, 10 18:28.
78 Nick LeDoux, 12 20:00.
81 Dylan DeChampeau, 8 20:08.

Total Time = 1:29:45.0 Total Places =

3. Eveleth-Gilbert

6 Brandon Lopez, 10 17:35.
17 Jared Celley, 10 18:09.
27 Jacob Witt, 10 18:30.
29 Andrew Larsen, 8 18:37.
34 Caleb Kelson, 11 18:44.
61 Jacob Lindhorst, 10 19:31.
71 Robert Kelson, 8 19:50.

Total Time = 1:31:36.7 Total Places =

4. Proctor

4 Kody Stevens, 12 17:24.
11 Alex Mercier, 12 17:59.
25 Ben Nicolson, 11 18:29.
31 Jordan Wetterlind, 12 18:39.
47 Alex Demenge, 8 19:10.
49 Thomas Dougherty, 12 19:13.
72 Darien Karsiko, 10 19:51.

Total Time = 1:31:44.2 Total Places =

5. Esko
15 Tyler Northey, 10 18:07.
24 Seth Shingledecker, 12 18:29.
26 Trenton Menor, 12 18:30.
28 Samuel Rengo, 9 18:36.
33 Eric Meysembourg, 11 18:43.
44 Cameron Schultz, 10 19:04.
53 Quinn Erkkila, 11 19:16.

Total Time = 1:32:26.9 Total Places =

6. Moose Lake/Willow Riv

2 Ethan Olson, 10 17:11.
14 Kyle Skelton, 12 18:06.
36 Jacob Danelski, 10 18:50.
46 Mark Fossum, 10 19:08.
56 Henry Collier, 9 19:19.
62 Nick Furey, 12 19:37.
69 Aaron Bode, 10 19:48.

Total Time = 1:32:36.0 Total Places =
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7. Cook County-Two Harbo

1
21
43
51
64
85
96

Total

Jake Paron, 10 17:08.
Noah Smith, 8 18:17.
Will Surbaugh, 8 18:59.
Brenden Seipke, 8 19:15.
Leif Anderson, 9 19:42.
Thatcher Sunday, 9 20:23.
Sam Libby, 11 21:39.
Time = 1:33:22.7 Total Places =

8. Virginia

10 Olin Lundgren, 12 17:50.
12 Antonio Pazzelli, 11 18:04.
48 TIan Homes, 11 19:11.
52 Hunter Thome, 12 19:15.
82 Kody Lindgren, 11 20:09.
88 Sterling Boyd, 8 20:47.
99 Mike Wudinick, 10 21:53.
Total Time = 1:34:32.8 Total Places =
9. Marshall
18 Andrew Jarocki, 12 18:10.
30 Evan Ruikka, 11 18:39.
45 Murphy Steininger, 12 19:07.
54 Gabe Shimmin, 11 19:16.
68 Pete Summers, 12 19:48.
83 Ryan Swanson, 12 20:21.
89 Jackson Spry, 11 20:48.
Total Time = 1:35:01.6 Total Places =
10. Mesabi East
20 Carson Becicka, 9 18:14.
42 Chaz Herzog, 11 18:59.
63 Spencer Krog, 12 19:41.
66 Ben Brunfelt, 10 19:44.
74 Josh Jones, 11 19:54.
80 Sam Hunt, 11 20:06.
98 Spencer Walchuk, 12 21:51.
Total Time = 1:36:35.4 Total Places =
11. Int'l Falls
32 John Cowman, 10 18:41.
58 Jake Erickson, 8 19:28.
59 Joe Glowack, 9 19:30.
60 Hunter Wilson, 9 19:30.
70 Brock O'Loughlin, 11 19:50.
76 Tanner Budris, 10 19:57.
79 Jared Hunter, 11 20:05.
Total Time = 1:37:01.6 Total Places =
12. Lakeview Christian Ac
40 Sam Easty, 11 18:57.
41 Jacob Easty, 9 18:58.
50 Andrew Tyson, 9 19:14.
73 Bennett Easty, 9 19:53.
84 Josiah Ojard, 10 20:23.
87 John Nipp, 10 20:41.
91 Brandon BarBee, 9 21:12.
Total Time = 1:37:26.6 Total Places =
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13. Deer River/Northland
35 Taran Howard, 9 18:48.6
55 Connor Daudt, 9 19:19.2
90 Michael Shaw, 12 21:04.5
106 Kane Perkins, 9 23:02.0
109 Jadon Watkins, 9 24:26.1
110 Colby Gunderson, 8 25:31.9
Total Time = 1:46:40.4 Total Places = 395
14. Chisholm
39 Dan Tolonen, 11 18:55.3
86 Justin Pioske, 9 20:29.4
92 Jonah Giemann, 8 21:21.5
93 Jack Bryan, 9 21:27.6
95 Caleb Smilanich, 10 21:37.8
105 Jade Yukich, 9 22:55.5
107 Thijmen Tummars, 12 23:04.2
Total Time = 1:43:51.6 Total Places = 405
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME
1 1 Jake Paron, 10 17:08.2
2 2 Ethan Olson, 10 17:11.3
3 3 Geno Uhrbom, 7 17:23.5
4 4 Kody Stevens, 12 17:24.3
5 5 Teddy Pierce, 11 17:33.8
6 6 Brandon Lopez, 10 17:35.0
7 7 Cole Helms, 12 17:40.6
8 8 Noah Axley-Cuellar, 10 17:44.3
9 9 Dylan Carlson, 11 17:50.0
10 10 Olin Lundgren, 12 17:50.7
11 11 Alex Mercier, 12 17:59.5
12 12 Antonio Pazzelli, 11 18:04.9
13 13 Luke Olson, 8 18:06.0
14 14 Kyle Skelton, 12 18:06.4
15 15 Tyler Northey, 10 18:07.2
16 16 Joey Pierce, 7 18:09.6
17 17 Jared Celley, 10 18:09.8
18 18 Andrew Jarocki, 12 18:10.4
19 19 Simon Stouffer, 11 18:13.4
20 20 Carson Becicka, 9 18:14.9
21 21 Noah Smith, 8 18:17.0
22 22 Terrance Palkki, 9 18:19.2
23 23 Cody Staydohar, 10 18:28.0
24 24 Seth Shingledecker, 12 18:29.8
25 25 Ben Nicolson, 11 18:29.9
26 26 Trenton Menor, 12 18:30.0
27 27 Jacob Witt, 10 18:30.4
28 28 sSamuel Rengo, 9 18:36.7
29 29 Andrew Larsen, 8 18:37.4
30 Rauvala Wyatt, 9 18:38.5
31 30 Evan Ruikka, 11 18:39.5
32 31 Jordan Wetterlind, 12 18:39.9
33 32 John Cowman, 10 18:41.2
34 33 Eric Meysembourg, 11 18:43.2
35 34 Caleb Kelson, 11 18:44.1
36 35 Taran Howard, 9 18:48.6
37 36 Jacob Danelski, 10 18:50.1
38 37 Alan Nelson, 10 18:54.2
39 38 Seth Prigge, 12 18:55.1
40 39 Dan Tolonen, 11 18:55.3
41 40 Sam Easty, 11 18:57.9
42 41 Jacob Easty, 9 18:58.5
43 42 Chaz Herzog, 11 18:59.5
44 43 Will Surbaugh, 8 18:59.8
45 44 Cameron Schultz, 10 19:04.5
46 45 Murphy Steininger, 12 19:07.0
47 46 Mark Fossum, 10 19:08.4
48 47 Alex Demenge, 8 19:10.6
49 48 TIan Homes, 11 19:11.5
50 Cameron Dickey, 8 19:13.4
51 49 Thomas Dougherty, 12 19:13.9
52 50 Andrew Tyson, 9 19:14.1
53 51 Brenden Seipke, 8 19:15.2
54 52 Hunter Thome, 12 19:15.9
55 53 Quinn Erkkila, 11 19:16.4
56 54 Gabe Shimmin, 11 19:16.7
57 55 Connor Daudt, 9 19:19.2
58 56 Henry Collier, 9 19:19.8
59 57 Ben Gustafson, 10 19:26.8
60 58 Jake Erickson, 8 19:28.9

15. South Ridge

65 Tanner Lokken, 10
67 Parker Jones, 9
75 Rickey Erickson,
100 Elijah Squires, 7
101 Brian Whiteman, 8
102 Connor Houle, 12
103 Lyric Schmelz, 9
Total Time = 1:43:35.4
16. Mib
37 Alan Nelson, 10
77 Brody Bissonette,
94 Henri Parenteau,
97 Aidan Bissonette,
104 Casey Kintner, 11
108 Branden Taus, 8
111 Andy Nelson, 8
Total Time = 1:44:48.7

TEAM
Cook County-Two Harbo
Moose Lake/Willow Riv
Greenway Nashwauk Kee
Proctor
Ely
Eveleth-Gilbert
Ely
Greenway Nashwauk Kee
Greenway Nashwauk Kee
Virginia
Proctor
Virginia
Ely
Moose Lake/Willow Riv
Esko
Ely
Eveleth-Gilbert
Marshall
Ely
Mesabi East
Cook County-Two Harbo
Greenway Nashwauk Kee
Greenway Nashwauk Kee
Esko
Proctor
Esko
Eveleth-Gilbert
Esko
Eveleth-Gilbert
Cromwell - Floodwood
Marshall
Proctor
Int'l Falls
Esko
Eveleth-Gilbert
Deer River/Northland
Moose Lake/Willow Riv
Mib
Ely
Chisholm
Lakeview Christian Ac
Lakeview Christian Ac
Mesabi East
Cook County-Two Harbo
Esko
Marshall
Moose Lake/Willow Riv
Proctor
Virginia
Cromwell - Floodwood
Proctor
Lakeview Christian Ac
Cook County-Two Harbo
Virginia
Esko
Marshall
Deer River/Northland
Moose Lake/Willow Riv
Ely
Int'l Falls

8

11
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8

19:43.
19:45.
19:55.
22:03.
22:06.
22:20.
22:22.

Total Places =

18:54.
19:59.
21:36.
21:41.
22:37.
23:47.
26:54.

Total Places =
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Joe Glowack, 9
Hunter Wilson, 9
Jacob Lindhorst, 10
Nick Furey, 12
Spencer Hoeffling, 8
Spencer Krog, 12
Leif Anderson, 9
Tanner Lokken, 10
Ben Brunfelt, 10
Parker Jones, 9
Pete Summers, 12
Aaron Bode, 10
Brock O'Loughlin, 11
Robert Kelson, 8
Darien Karsiko, 10
Craig Feist, 9
Bennett Easty, 9
Josh Jones, 11
Rickey Erickson, 8
Tanner Budris, 10
Brody Bissonette, 11
Nick LeDoux, 12
Jared Hunter, 11
Sam Hunt, 11

Dylan DeChampeau, 8
Kody Lindgren, 11
Ryan Swanson, 12
Bryson Klar, 8
Josiah Ojard, 10
Thatcher Sunday, 9
Justin Pioske, 9
Troy Stitt, 12

John Nipp, 10
Marcus Pocernich, 9
Sterling Boyd, 8
Jackson Spry, 11
Masen Virginia, 12
Michael Shaw, 12
Brandon BarBee, 9
Mark Matlack, 11
Jonah Giemann, 8
Jack Bryan, 9

Henri Parenteau, 10
Caleb Smilanich, 10
Sam Libby, 11

Aidan Bissonette, 8
Spencer Walchuk, 12
Mike Wudinick, 10
Elijah Squires, 7
Brian Whiteman, 8
Connor Houle, 12
Lyric Schmelz, 9
Nick Glader, 12
Casey Kintner, 11
Jade Yukich, 9

Kane Perkins, 9
Thijmen Tummars, 12
Jayden Swanson, 9
Branden Taus, 8
Jadon Watkins, 9
Colby Gunderson, 8
Andy Nelson, 8
Lucas Johnson, 11

19:30.4
19:30.8
19:31.6
19:37.6
19:40.4
19:41.8
19:42.5
19:43.7
19:44.6
19:45.8
19:48.0
19:48.3
19:50.3
19:50.5
19:51.1
19:51.7
19:53.0
19:54.6
19:55.8
19:57.4
19:59.7
20:00.7
20:05.2
20:06.7
20:08.1
20:09.8
20:21.2
20:22.2
20:23.1
20:23.6
20:29.4
20:38.8
20:41.5
20:42.4
20:47.3
20:48.8
21:02.1
21:04.5
21:12.7
21:14.8
21:21.5
21:27.6
21:36.1
21:37.8
21:39.3
21:41.7
21:51.2
21:53.8
22:03.9
22:06.2
22:20.6
22:22.5
22:26.8
22:37.0
22:55.5
23:02.0
23:04.2
23:47.8
23:47.9
24:26.1
25:31.9
26:54.7
27:16.0

Int'l Falls

Int'l Falls
Eveleth-Gilbert

Moose Lake/Willow Riv
Carlton

Mesabi East

Cook County-Two Harbo
South Ridge

Mesabi East

South Ridge

Marshall

Moose Lake/Willow Riv
Int'l Falls
Eveleth-Gilbert
Proctor

East Central

Lakeview Christian Ac
Mesabi East

South Ridge

Int'l Falls

Mib

Greenway Nashwauk Kee
Int'l Falls

Mesabi East

Greenway Nashwauk Kee
Virginia

Marshall

East Central

Lakeview Christian Ac
Cook County-Two Harbo
Chisholm

East Central

Lakeview Christian Ac
Cromwell - Floodwood
Virginia

Marshall

Wrenshall School

Deer River/Northland
Lakeview Christian Ac
Carlton

Chisholm

Chisholm

Mib

Chisholm
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Mib

Mesabi East

Virginia

South Ridge

South Ridge

South Ridge

South Ridge

Wrenshall School

Mib

Chisholm

Deer River/Northland
Chisholm

Carlton

Mib

Deer River/Northland
Deer River/Northland
Mib

Cromwell - Floodwood



